Ferndale
Housing
Commission

415 Withington, Ferndale, Mi 48220 PUBLIC NOTICE 2026 REGULAR
MEETINGS OF THE FERNDALE HOUSING COMMISSION

POST DATE: UPDATED JANUARY 29, 2026

Pursuant to Michigan law, “The Open Meetings Act” (M.S.A.4.1800), the Ferndale Housing
Commission has scheduled its meetings in 2026 as follows. Meetings at FHC buildings are
held in the Community Room. Please contact the number on this notice if you require
accommodation to attend or participate in the meetings. 248-547-9500

Autumn House:500 East Nine Mile RD Withington West:415 Withington ST.
DATE TIME LOCATION
ANNUAL MEETING: 6:00 PM Autumn House
Friday, January 30, 2026
Regular Meeting: Immediately following Annual Autumn House
Friday, January 30 Meeting

Friday, February 27 6:00PM Withington West
Friday, March 27 6:00PM Autumn House
Friday, April 24 6:00PM Withington West
Friday, May 29 6:00PM Autumn House
Friday, June 26 6:00PM Withington West
Friday, July 31 6:00PM Autumn House
Friday, August 28 6:00PM Withington West
Friday, September 25 6:00PM Autumn House
Annual Strategic Planning TBA Withington West
Date TBA
Friday, October 30 6:00PM Autumn House
Friday, November 20 6:00PM Withington West
Friday, December 18/Proposed 6:00PM Autumn House
5-year and Annual Plan PUBLIC
COMMENTS

415 Withington e Ferndale, MI. 48220 e Phone (248) 547-9500 e Fax (248} 547-1137

(5' @ “Equal Housing Opportunity”

FHC will provide a reasonable accommodation to a qualified individual with a disab Iity by providing modifications,
alterations or adaptation in policy, procedures, practices. Please advise us if you require a reasonable accommodation




